

BIDDER'S LIST (LOWEST TO HIGHEST)

PROJECT **CROSBY ESTATES SECTION 1**
PAVING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Days/Complete: 365 days

Date: April 26, 2023 @ 10:00 AM
Estimated Cost: \$5,056,316.16

#	CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
1	3D Paving and Contractors, LLC	\$3,831,573.37
2	KIK Underground, LLC	\$4,138,435.75
3	Quality Excavation, LLC	\$4,851,420.65
4	XIT Paving & Construction, Inc.	\$4,908,470.00
5	Urban Infraconstruction, LLC	\$5,233,375.00
6	Tiseo Paving Company	\$5,330,502.75
7	McMahon Contracting, LP	\$5,319,787.29
8	FNH Construction, LLC	\$5,445,500.00
9	Axis Contracting, Inc.	\$5,609,272.00

BID TABULATION
CROSBY ESTATES SECTION 1- PAVING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

CITY OF CARROLLTON

BIDS OPENED: April 26, 2023

		3D Paving and Contractors, LLC P.O. Box 1698 Coppell, Tx 75019		KK Underground, LLC P.O. Box 850787 Richardson, TX 75085		Quality Excavation, LLC 5580 US Highway 337 Aubrey, TX 76227		XIT Paving & Construction, Inc. 3934 S. Hwy 287 Waxahachie, TX 75165		Urban Infraconstruction, LLC 2512 Gravel Dr. Fort Worth, TX 76118		Tiseo Paving Company P.O. Box 270040 Dallas, TX 7527		McMahon Contracting, LP 3019 Roy Orr Blvd Grand Prairie, TX 75050		FNH Construction, LLC 4099 McEwen Farmers Branch, TX 75244		Axis Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 360715 Dallas, TX 75336	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$182,455.87	\$182,455.87	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$156,750.00	\$156,750.00	\$265,442.83	\$265,442.83	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
2	Videotape Project Area	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Traffic Control & Barricades	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$38,699.00	\$38,699.00	\$61,270.00	\$61,270.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$42,593.18	\$42,593.18	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
4	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$13,147.41	\$13,147.41	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Remove and Replace Traffic or Street Signs	EA	19	\$750.00	\$14,250.00	\$750.00	\$14,250.00	\$650.00	\$12,350.00	\$549.00	\$10,431.00	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00	\$709.50	\$13,480.50	\$751.42	\$14,276.98	\$1,150.00	\$21,850.00
6	Rem. & Disp. of Conc./Asph. Pavement, Drive and Alley	SY	26,660	\$14.50	\$386,570.00	\$15.00	\$399,900.00	\$16.00	\$426,560.00	\$25.00	\$666,500.00	\$22.00	\$586,520.00	\$19.80	\$527,868.00	\$12.37	\$329,784.20	\$20.00	\$533,200.00
7	Rem. & Disp. of Concrete Sidewalk	SY	5,280	\$10.00	\$52,800.00	\$10.00	\$52,800.00	\$14.00	\$73,920.00	\$4.00	\$21,120.00	\$20.00	\$105,600.00	\$13.20	\$69,696.00	\$7.46	\$39,388.80	\$20.00	\$105,600.00
8	Remove & Replace Exist Flume	SY	60	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$92.00	\$5,520.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$148.50	\$8,910.00	\$209.67	\$12,580.20	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
9	Remove & Replace Exist Steps	EA	5	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,951.00	\$9,755.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,781.72	\$23,908.60	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
10	Adjust Exist San. Sew. Manhole to Grade	EA	15	\$472.50	\$7,087.50	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,295.84	\$19,437.60	\$628.00	\$9,420.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,815.00	\$27,225.00	\$4,868.54	\$73,028.10	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00
11	Remove Mainline S.S.C.O. & Construct 5' Dia. S.S.M.H.	EA	5	\$11,550.00	\$57,750.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$10,858.51	\$54,292.55	\$11,152.00	\$55,760.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$13,750.00	\$68,750.00	\$15,694.41	\$78,472.05	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00
12	Adjust Exist Water Valve Stack to Grade	EA	18	\$260.00	\$4,680.00	\$385.00	\$6,930.00	\$860.96	\$15,497.28	\$278.00	\$5,004.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00	\$968.00	\$17,424.00	\$423.79	\$7,628.22	\$850.00	\$15,300.00
13	Adjust Existing Fire Hydrant to Grade	EA	8	\$3,080.00	\$24,640.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,147.05	\$17,176.40	\$2,702.00	\$21,616.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,191.56	\$17,532.48	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
14	Remove and Replace Existing Water Meter Box	EA	171	\$260.00	\$44,460.00	\$652.00	\$111,492.00	\$821.42	\$140,462.82	\$472.00	\$80,712.00	\$1,000.00	\$171,000.00	\$726.00	\$124,146.00	\$734.92	\$125,671.32	\$850.00	\$145,350.00
15	Repair/Adjustment of Sprinkler System	AL	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
16	8" Flexible Base (Crushed Stone or Concrete)	SY	22,125	\$18.00	\$398,250.00	\$14.15	\$313,068.75	\$22.00	\$486,750.00	\$31.00	\$685,875.00	\$25.00	\$553,125.00	\$25.30	\$559,762.50	\$25.79	\$570,603.75	\$25.00	\$553,125.00
17	Reinf. Concrete Alley Pavement	SY	3,840	\$69.00	\$264,960.00	\$69.00	\$264,960.00	\$95.00	\$364,800.00	\$102.00	\$391,680.00	\$100.00	\$384,000.00	\$141.25	\$542,400.00	\$129.01	\$495,398.40	\$85.00	\$326,400.00
18	8" Reinf. Concrete Pavement (Milam Way Only)	SY	7,540	\$80.00	\$603,200.00	\$93.00	\$701,220.00	\$118.00	\$889,720.00	\$87.00	\$655,980.00	\$103.00	\$776,620.00	\$108.30	\$816,582.00	\$130.78	\$782,501.20	\$85.00	\$640,900.00
19	6" Reinf. Concrete Pavement - Street	SY	13,665	\$68.00	\$929,220.00	\$79.00	\$1,079,535.00	\$64.00	\$874,560.00	\$68.00	\$929,220.00	\$86.00	\$1,175,190.00	\$86.65	\$1,184,072.25	\$84.47	\$1,154,282.55	\$75.00	\$1,024,875.00
20	5" Reinf. Concrete Driveway (in Alley)	SY	450	\$60.00	\$27,000.00	\$78.00	\$35,100.00	\$73.00	\$32,850.00	\$79.00	\$35,550.00	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	\$75.90	\$34,155.00	\$161.47	\$72,661.50	\$85.00	\$38,250.00
21	5" Reinf. Concrete Driveway (in Street)	SY	3,305	\$60.00	\$198,300.00	\$75.00	\$247,875.00	\$92.00	\$304,060.00	\$82.00	\$271,010.00	\$100.00	\$330,500.00	\$74.80	\$247,214.00	\$142.15	\$469,805.75	\$72.00	\$237,960.00
22	4" Reinf. Concrete Sidewalk	SY	5,665	\$55.00	\$311,575.00	\$63.00	\$356,895.00	\$71.00	\$402,215.00	\$79.00	\$447,535.00	\$80.00	\$339,900.00	\$60.50	\$342,732.50	\$80.08	\$340,353.20	\$62.00	\$351,230.00
23	6" Integral Street Concrete Curb	LF	11,065	\$4.00	\$44,260.00	\$5.50	\$60,857.50	\$5.00	\$55,325.00	\$3.00	\$33,195.00	\$6.00	\$66,390.00	\$4.00	\$44,260.00	\$4.10	\$45,366.50	\$14.00	\$154,910.00
24	6" Integral Sidewalk Concrete Curb	LF	855	\$4.00	\$3,420.00	\$5.50	\$4,702.50	\$7.00	\$5,985.00	\$3.00	\$2,565.00	\$6.00	\$5,130.00	\$22.00	\$18,810.00	\$13.88	\$11,867.40	\$30.00	\$25,650.00
25	Barrier Free Ramp	EA	24	\$1,600.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$44,400.00	\$3,250.00	\$78,000.00	\$1,881.00	\$45,144.00	\$2,200.00	\$52,800.00	\$2,145.00	\$51,480.00	\$2,493.24	\$59,837.76	\$2,850.00	\$68,400.00
26	Install New 3/8-inch Steel Plate over New Sidewalk Flume	EA	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,234.00	\$9,702.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$3,107.89	\$9,323.67	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
27	Furnish and Place Block Sodding with 2-inch Top Soil	SY	8,380	\$9.00	\$75,420.00	\$10.00	\$83,800.00	\$12.00	\$100,560.00	\$15.00	\$125,700.00	\$15.00	\$125,700.00	\$11.00	\$92,180.00	\$11.36	\$95,196.80	\$15.00	\$125,700.00
28	Remove & Replace Existing Inlet Top (10-feet)	EA	8	\$2,625.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$8,300.00	\$66,400.00	\$4,438.00	\$35,504.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$39,600.00	\$5,761.79	\$46,094.32	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00
29	Remove & Replace Existing Inlet Top (20-feet)	EA	2	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$20,200.00	\$9,430.00	\$18,860.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,350.00	\$18,700.00	\$10,481.56	\$20,963.12	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
30	Tree Root Barrier (Existing Tree)	LF	480	\$52.50	\$25,200.00	\$35.00	\$16,800.00	\$58.00	\$27,840.00	\$50.00	\$24,000.00	\$50.00	\$24,000.00	\$33.00	\$15,840.00	\$34.95	\$16,776.00	\$55.00	\$26,400.00
31	Remove Exist Tree	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,054.00	\$3,162.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,125.00	\$12,375.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
SUBTOTAL (ALL ITEMS)					\$3,831,573.37		\$4,138,435.75		\$4,851,420.65		\$4,908,470.00		\$5,233,375.00		\$5,330,502.75		\$5,319,787.25		\$5,445,500.00
																	\$5,320,362.58		\$5,488,500.00